
Appendix 5 
 
From: Nick Blackledge <nick.blackledge@blackburn.gov.uk>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 5:15 PM 
To: Janet White <janet.white@blackburn.gov.uk>; _Members All <MembersAll@blackburn.gov.uk>; 
Conlon Paul <paul.conlon@blackburn.gov.uk>; _Regeneration PPS Licensing Enforcement 
<_RegenerationPPSLicensingEnforcement@blackburn.gov.uk>; Colin Hughes 
<Colin.Hughes@blackburn.gov.uk>; CPUnit <CPUnit@blackburn.gov.uk>; Denise Andrews 
<Denise.Andrews@blackburn.gov.uk>; Fire; Fire <FireSafetyEastern@lancsfirerescue.org.uk>; Frank 
Mallon <frank.mallon@blackburn.gov.uk>; Gary Johnston (PP&EH) 
<Gary.Johnston@blackburn.gov.uk>; John Wood <John.Wood@blackburn.gov.uk>; Lee Girvan 
<Lee.Girvan@BLACKBURN.GOV.UK>; Niky Barrett <Niky.Barrett@blackburn.gov.uk>; Planning 
<Planning@blackburn.gov.uk>; Police <Eastpolicelicensing@lancashire.pnn.police.uk>; Tim Birch 
<tim.birch@blackburn.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Application for a premises licence -Rafiki, 61 Whalley New Road, Blackburn 
 
Hi  
 
This premises has limitations imposed by planning conditions, as follows: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Due to conflict with conditions 2 and 3, the LPA would object to the proposed premises licence. 
 
Kind regards 
Nick 
 
 
Regards 
Nick Blackledge MA MRTPI 
Principal Planner (Development Management) 
Growth & Development Department  
Planning Service 
Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council 
 


